MMCS – Caroline Springs MMBN - Balwyn

- 19 -

S T R I C T L Y  P R I V A T E  A N D  C O N F I D E N T I A L

P&L snapshot

P&L $’000 FY14 FY15 Change %

Revenue 8,759 8,964 2%

Costs 8,049 8,326 3%

EBITDA 710 638

Normalisation Adjustments 302 431

Normalised EBITDA 1,012 1,069 6%

Depreciation 144 175 21%

Normalised EBIT 868 894 3%

Key Comments

 The P&L reflects the two clinics to be
acquired upfront (MMCS and MMBN)

 Normalisations relate to one-off
relocation costs, rental adjustments,
management fee adjustment etc.

 MMG had 160,517 patient
consultations in FY15 with a CAGR of
circa 18% per annum over the past 3
years

 Costs mainly compromises doctor
fees, admin, nurses, rent and medical
supplies

Pro-forma P&L of the Caroline Springs and Balwyn Medical Clinics

- 20 -

S T R I C T L Y  P R I V A T E  A N D  C O N F I D E N T I A L

Agenda

Opportunity Overview1

Industry and Market Synopsis2

Growth Strategy3

Modern Medical Overview4

Deal Structure: Modern Medical5

- 21 -

S T R I C T L Y  P R I V A T E  A N D  C O N F I D E N T I A L

Capital Structure Post Acquisition

Shares In the event $4.0m is raised Diluted % In the event $6.0m is raised Diluted %

Existing Shareholders 104,004,558 38% 104,004,558 32%

MMG Shares Issued 76,250,000 28% 76,250,000 24%

New Shares Issued 95,238,095 35% 142,857,143 44%

Total Shares 275,492,654 100% 323,111,701 100%

 The table below sets out the capital structure immediately post completion of the Transaction assuming a  raise of between $4.0m and
$6.0m by way of an issue of ordinary shares at 4.2 cents post a 3:1 consolidation ratio

Capital Structure Shares

Post-Consolidation of existing issued capital 104,004,558

Issue of Consideration Shares to Modern Medical Vendors1 76,250,000

New Shares Offer raising $4.0m 95,238,095

Total number of Shares on issue ($4.0m Capital Raising) 275,492,654

New Shares Offer raising $6m 142,857,143

Total number of Shares on issue ($6m Capital Raising) 323,111,701